	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	04-29-19	998	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			APR 17 1998
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	1006974	76	e attached original decuments or copy thereof.
MD 4-11-78	1. Name of conveying party(ies): David A. Wurz; and Michael Veksland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 6 1998		Name:(A Internal A Street Add City:_Te]	Accu-Sort Systems, Inc. Pennsylvania Corporation) ddress: dress: 511 School House Road ford State: PA ZIP: 18969 ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number	ner with a new applica	B. Pa	atent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?			X No
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Glenn M. Massina Internal Address: Volpe and Massina 400 One Per Street Address: 1617 John F.	iled: ., Esquire Loenig, P.C. nn Center	7. Total fee ([X] Encl	orized to charge any underpayent or credit any
lΙ	City: Philadelphia State:		8. Deposit ac	count number: S. Our Order No. is 500. Intercopy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	. 10101	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
	Glenn M. Massina Name of Person Signing Reg. No.40,081 Total num	ber of pages including cov	Signature rer sheet, attachmen	Date 14 - 15 - 98 Date This, and document: 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David A. Wurz, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 4753 Frost Lane, Doylestown, PA 18901 and Michael Veksland, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 204 Bayberry Court, Marlton, NJ 08053 (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of an

ADJUSTABLE BAR CODE LASER SCANNER.

AND, WHEREAS, Accu-Sort Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at 511 School House Road, Telford, Pennsylvania 18969-1196, United States of America (hereafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's, successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention together with all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, U.S. Application Nos. 60/031,037, filed on November 18, 1996, and 08/970,726, filed on November 14, 1997, the right to claim priority under statute, regulation, treaty or the Paris Convention and in all letters patent, including all reissues or reexaminations thereof, throughout the world.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

-Page 1 of 3-PATENT REEL: 9122 FRAME: 0284

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>6th</u> day of <u>APRIL</u> , 1998 at <u>TELFORD PA.</u>
Witness: Adult Krikory David A. Wurz (L.S.)
State of <u>lennsylvanu</u> State of <u>Buchs</u> Ss.
On this the day of the personally appeared David A. Wurz, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.
Carolyn J. Saffer Notary Public April 14, 2001 My Commission Expires: april 14, 2001
Actation and Carolyn J. Hafter. Notary Public Hatfield Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires April 14, 2001 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

EXECUTED under seal on this 6TH day of APRIL,				
Witness:				
adult. Krikory Michael Veksland (L.S.)				
State of Para luca				
state of <u>remarkance</u>				
State of <u>Pennsylvanue</u> ss. County of <u>Bucks</u>				
On this <u>ath</u> day of <u>april</u> , 1998 before me				
personally appeared Michael Veksland, to me known to be the person				
described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and				
acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and				
for the purposes therein contained.				
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately				
above written.				
Carolyn & Hafler Notary Public				
My Commission Expires: april 14, 2001				
Campyr d. France bristy Public Hatter of Twp., 1. Integrating County My Commission Expires April 14, 2001 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries				

-Page 3 of 3- PATENT REEL: 9122 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 04/17/1998